
  

                          

Session dates may be extended to schedule make-up classes in the event of bad weather or public 
holidays.  However, In the case of extreme climatic conditions (force majeure situations), AFM cannot 

guarantee that a make-up class will automatically be organized. 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR – 2025 

 

 

 

 Summer session 1 : April 22 to May 19 
 

SESSION 1 
JANUARY 6 TO MARCH 2 

Enrollment starts December 02, 2024 
No classes on January 29 (Wednesday) Chinese New Year | February 25 (Tuesday) People Power Anniversary 

 
Intensive A: January 6 to January 30 

Intensive B: February 3 to February 27 
 
 SESSION 2 

MARCH 17 TO MAY 18 
Enrollment starts February 17, 2025 

No classes from April 14 to April 20 (Monday - Sunday) Holy Week 
 No classes on March 31 (Monday) Eid al-Fitr | April 9 (Wednesday) Day of Valor | May 1 (Thursday) Labor Day 

 
Intensive A: March 17 to April 10 
Intensive B: April 21 to May 15 

 
 
 
 
 

 

SESSION 3 
JUNE 2 to JULY 27 

Enrollment starts May 05, 2025 
 No classes on June 12 (Thursday) Independence Day | June 7 (Saturday) Eid al-Adha 

 
Intensive A: June 2 to June 26 
Intensive B: June 30 to July 24 

 

 SESSION 4 
AUGUST 11 TO OCTOBER 5 

Enrollment starts July 14, 2025 
No classes on August 21 (Thursday) Ninoy Aquino Day | August 25 (Monday) National Heroes Day 

 
Intensive A: August 11 to September 4 
Intensive B: September 8 to October 2 

 
 SESSION 5 

OCTOBER 20 TO DECEMBER 14 
Enrollment starts September 22, 2025 

No classes on November 1 (Saturday) All Saints’ Day | November 2 (Sunday) All Souls’ Day | November 30 (Sunday) Bonifacio 
Day | December 8 (Monday) Feast of the Immaculate Conception  

 
Intensive A: October 20 to November 13 

Intensive B: November 17 to December 11 

DELF-DALF  
 

Session 1: March 10, 11 and 12 – Enroll before February 24 
Session 2: May 19, 20 and 21 - Enroll before May 5 
Session 3: July 28, 29 and 30 - Enroll before July 14 

Session 4: October 6, 7 and 8 - Enroll before September 22 
Session 5: December 15, 16 and 17 – Enroll before December 1 

 

 

 

 


